## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hitachi Semiconductor (America) Inc.	03/31/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Renesas Technology America, Inc.	
Street Address:	450 Holger Way	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6845908

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)843-8777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-856-6500
Email: ifrancetic@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 600 Hansen Way

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43496.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Song Zhu, Ph.D.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018338 FRAME: 0889

500160340

CH \$40.00

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HITACHI SEMICONDUCTOR (AMERICA) INC.

HITACHI SEMICONDUCTOR (AMERICA) INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

First: That by written consent signed by all members of the board of directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and directing that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consent. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

> RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof number "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"First: The name of the corporation is Renesas Technology America, Inc."

Second: That the holders of all the stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon consented in writing to such amendment pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HITACHI SEMICONDUCTOR (AMERICA) INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by Daniel M. Mahoney, Jr., its authorized officer, this 31st day of March, 2003.

HITACHI SEMICONDUCTOR (AMERICA) INC.

ATTEST

Asst. Secretary

PaloAlto/51394.1

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018338 FRAME: 0890